PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Lamp One 26W or 32W triple tube compact fluorescent lamp
CFTR26W/GX24q-3 or CFTR32W/GX24q-3 • 4 pin electronic.
Socket Housing Vented, extruded aluminum housing with heat
dissipating fins • Single-position, keyed reflector attachment.
Ballast 120V thru 277V HPF Electronic with end-of-life lamp
protection • 347V HPF Electronic available in Canada
• Optional Dimming ballast available • U.L. listed/CSA

DB277 277V Dimming Ballast
For 347 or DB120 or DB277, specify wattage.
Ordering Example: CV6-126/32T-347-601B-WH
6” VERTICAL CFL DOWNLIGHT
BAFFLED APERTURE
One 26W or 32W Triple Tube
CV6-126/32T-601B, -601W
A1.3.1
lighting
®
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
ACCESSORIES
Catalog No. Description
HB-26 Two 26˝ C-channel bar hangers
HB-50 Two 50˝ C-channel bar hangers
LB-27 Two 27˝ linear bar hangers
PLK-E 13-42W emerg. power kit (Elect. Ballast)
To order, specify catalog number.
REV-10/99 ®
9 3/8"
7 5/8"
5 1/2"
6 7/8" CEILING CUTOUT
11 1/2"
11 3/4"
davidj
Highlight
davidj
Highlight
davidj
Highlight
davidj
Text Box
"F" is without battery, "F1" is with battery
6” VERTICAL CFL DOWNLIGHT
BAFFLED APERTURE
One 26W or 32W Triple Tube
CV6-126/32T-601B, -601W
A1.3.1
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT
Test Report #: LTL02495P
Catalog No: CV6-126/32T-601B-WH
Total Luminaire Efficiency: 48.0%
Luminaire Spacing Criterion: 1.1
Luminaire: Recessed Black Baffled Aperture Downlight
Lamp: One 32W Triple Tube CFL lamp rated @ 2400 lumens
INITIAL FOOTCANDLES
One Unit, 32 Watt, 79° Beam
Footcandles Footcandles Beam Distance to Illuminated Plane
Beam Edge Beam Center Diameter (Feet)
5.2 22.8 9.9’ 6
2.9 12.8 13.2’ 8
1.9 8.2 16.5’ 10
1.3 5.7 19.8’ 12
1.0 4.1 23.1’ 14
0.7 3.2 26.4’ 16
0.6 2.5 29.7’ 18
0.5 2.1 33.0’ 20
(Beam Edge defined as 50% of Maximum Nadir Candlepower)
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION (Candelas)
Degrees
Vertical Average
0 821
5 833
10 830
15 813
20 793
25 722
30 618
35 497